

#### MADBURY PLANNING BOARD

13 Town Hall Road, Madbury NH 03823 Tel: 603 742-5131 • Fax: 603 742-2502

#### **PUBLIC NOTICE**

## The Madbury Planning Board will hold a

### **PUBLIC HEARING**

on

Wednesday, January 8, 2025 at 7:00 PM

Madbury Town Hall, 13 Town Hall Road, Madbury NH

**Meeting information:** This is a public hearing to discuss proposed Zoning Changes that, with Planning Board approval, will appear on the Town Meeting Warrant on March 11, 2025. The proposed change is to

# Madbury Zoning Ordinance Article V Section 4 Accessory Dwelling Units

The revised language seeks to redefine ADUs and to modify the requirements and limitations under which Conditional Use Permits may be granted for them in Madbury.

The meeting is open to the public. The board invites and welcomes you comments and your input.

Hard copies relevant to this Zoning Article can be viewed at Town Hall, or electronically on the Planning Board's website at www.madburynh.org/pb

For questions call Town Hall at (603) 742-5131 or email the Planning Board at MadPlanBoard@gmail.com